TENOFOVIR/EMTRICITABINE 300/200 APX

Active ingredient(s): tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 300 mg emtricitabine 200 mg

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using TENOFOVIR/EMTRICITABINE 300/200 APX. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using

TENOFOVIR/EMTRICITABIN E 300/200 APX.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using this medicine?
- 2. What should I know before I use this medicine?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use this medicine?
- 5. What should I know while using this medicine?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using this medicine?

TENOFOVIR/EMTRICITABINE 300/200 APX consists of two medicines combined in one tablet:

- tenofovir disoproxil fumarate, also called tenofovir DF
- · emtricitabine or FTC

These are combined in one tablet to help control Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) infection. this medicine contains two active ingredients that belong to a group of antiviral medicines known as nucleoside and nucleotide reverse transcriptase inhibitors (NRTI).

TENOFOVIR/EMTRICITABINE 300/200 APX is used to treat Human Immunodeficiency Virus-1 (HIV-1) infection in adults when taken in combination with other anti-HIV medicines:

- to help reduce the risk of getting HIV infection when used with safer sex practices in:
 - HIV-negative men who have sex with men, who are at high risk of getting infected with HIV-1 through sex.
 - Male-female sex partners when one partner has HIV-1 infection and the other does not.

When TENOFOVIR/EMTRICITABIN E 300/200 APX is used to treat HIV infection:

When used with other HIV-1 medicines to treat HIV-1 infection, TENOFOVIR/EMTRICITABINE 300/200 APX may help:

 Reduce the amount of HIV-1 in your blood. This is called "viral load".